

## ScaleBirds Hawk Series Pre-Order Deposit Receipt

("Seller"), on behalf of ScaleBirds LLC, agrees to accept a pre-order deposit ("Deposit") from ("Buyer") for one ScaleBirds Hawk Series aircraft kit ("Kit").

The Deposit of \_\_\_\_\_\_Dollars (\$\_\_\_\_\_) provides the Buyer a guarantee of receiving

| The Buyer agrees to provide a \$1500 Deposit on the on the List Price of | _Dollars (\$) |
|--|---------------|
| The date of the Deposit of the Kit is, 20                                |               |
| The tentative date-of-sale for the Kit has been agreed upon to be        | _, 20         |
| With the following agreed upon options, accessories, and terms           |               |

The final sale of the engine is pursuant to the following terms:

- The Seller agrees to provide a final Quote, which will include, but is not limited to the following: the List Price, any agreed upon discounts to the List Price, shipping costs, finishing options, and any accessories. The sum of the quote will herein referred to as the total purchase price. The Seller agrees to provide the Quote no later than
  , 20
- 2. In exchange for the Kit, the Buyer will pay Seller the total purchase price of the Kit on the date-of-sale by cashier's check, money order, or cash.

-OR-

In exchange for Kit, on the date-of-sale, Buyer will pay Seller \$\_\_\_\_\_ by cashier's check, money order, or cash as a second payment for the Kit and will sign a promissory note for the balance of the total purchase price, which shall be due in full on or before \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

- 3. The Kit is sold "as new," and the Seller makes no implied warranties as to the condition of the Kit.
- 4. If the Buyer does not perform their part of the agreement by the tentative date-of-sale, 75% of the Deposit (30% of the List Price) will be refunded.
- 5. If the Seller does not perform their part of the agreement by the tentative date-of-sale, 100% of the Deposit (40% of the List Price) will be refunded.

[Name of Seller ]

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

[Name of Buyer]

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Please email completed forms to <u>aaron.ide@scaledesigners.com</u>